returned to the donor(s) not later than two pay periods after the County determines or a 

court of competent jurisdiction orders the payment of workers’ compensation. 

Donated leave allotments will be provided: to employees who work a 2,496-hour work year 

in amounts of up to one hundred and ninety-two (192) hours; to employees who work a 

2,184-hour work year in amounts of up to one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours; and, to 

employees who work a 2,040-hour work year in amounts up to one hundred and sixty (160) 

hours, until such time as the aforementioned donations have been depleted or the 

documented return to work date has been reached, whichever comes first.